

मेळावा

स खडसे, काश्यप भगत, डॉ. शश पाटील, जंगेश खॉ पठाण, वी उपस्थिती लाभणार राहणार अभिमानी रिपब्लिकन पार्टीचे सर्व समर्थक तसेच महिला भगिनींनी घेने उपस्थित रहावे असे आवाहन नेते गणेशराव घुगे यांनी एका

स्वातंत्र्य
चौकाला
मिळाले
होर्डिंगपासून
'स्वातंत्र्य'

जळगाव / प्रतिनिधी

शहरातील सर्वात वर्दळीचा व मुख्य चौक असलेल्या स्वातंत्र्य चौकातील राजकीय नेत्यांची आणि जाहिरातदारांची होर्डिंगज काढल्यामुळे चौकाने मोकळा श्वास घेतली आहे. शहरात होर्डिंग लावण्याचा मक्ता महापालिकेने वर्षभरासाठी ऑनलाइन व जळगाव आऊटडोअर मीडिया यांना दिला होता. २ नोव्हेंबर रोजी हा करार संपला. त्यामुळे सुमारे पंधरा जाहिरातीचे होर्डिंग काढून घेतल्याने हा चौक मोकळा झाला आहे.

LTD.			
ended 30th September 2013			
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS & No. of Shares)			
	Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-13	30-Sep-12	31-Mar-13
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
69	4,303.69	5,003.60	8,860.99
69	4,303.69	5,003.60	8,860.99
44	3,113.05	1,874.77	3,198.06
98	55.49	34.24	58.85
85-	(473.97)	(285.80)	1,466.43
53	510.78	864.58	1,668.68
78	814.32	1,981.21	3,010.78
59	1,498.16	1,486.33	2,981.20
63	803.89	1,007.58	2,239.40
81	6,321.72	6,962.91	14,623.40
12)	(2,018.03)	(1,959.31)	(5,762.41)
32	653.98	*28.40	51.81
80)	(1,366.45)	(1,930.91)	(5,710.60)
51	136.45	2,723.29	4,989.38
31)	(1,500.50)	(4,654.20)	(10,699.98)
31)	(1,500.50)	(4,654.20)	(10,699.98)
	(1.76)		
31)	(1,498.74)	(4,654.20)	(10,699.98)
31)	(1,498.74)	(4,654.20)	(10,699.98)
80	2,857.80	2,857.80	2,857.80
			(4,588.91)
47)	(5.24)	(16.28)	(38.46)
76)	(4.44)	(14.92)	(34.35)
47)	(5.24)	(16.28)	(38.46)
76)	(4.44)	(14.92)	(34.35)

September, 2013			
	30-Sep-13	30-Sep-12	31-Mar-13
846	21,044,406	18,791,848	21,044,406
176	73.64	65.78	73.64

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Office No.114, 11th Floor, Mittal Chambers, Opposite INOX Theatre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended on 30.09.2013

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2013	30.06.2013	30.09.2012	30.09.2013	30.09.2012	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	4.56	0.38	1.69	4.94	3.83	5.29
	(b) Other Operating Income		0.07	0.02	0.07	0.02	0.24
	Total Income from operations (net)	4.56	0.45	1.71	5.01	3.85	5.53
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed						
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade						
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade						
	(d) Employees benefit expenses	5.23	4.65	4.73	9.88	8.41	19.67
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.42	0.04	0.06	0.46	0.11	0.21
	(f) Legal and Professional fees	1.92	0.93	1.03	2.85	3.09	9.66
	(g) Regulatory Fees & Charges	1.43	0.51		1.94	1.96	2.03
	(h) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.92	0.71	0.86	1.63	2.56	3.48
	Total expenses	9.92	6.84	6.68	16.76	17.13	35.05
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(5.36)	(6.39)	(4.97)	(11.75)	(13.28)	(29.52)
4	Other Income						
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(5.36)	(6.39)	(4.97)	(11.75)	(13.28)	(29.52)
6	Finance Costs	6.23	1.05		7.28		
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	(11.59)	(7.44)	(4.97)	(19.03)	(13.28)	(29.52)
8	Exceptional items						
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(11.59)	(7.44)	(4.97)	(19.03)	(13.28)	(29.52)
10	Tax expenses						(9.08)
11	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	(11.59)	(7.44)	(4.97)	(19.03)	(13.28)	(20.44)
12	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses Rs. Nil)						
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)	(11.59)	(7.44)	(4.97)	(19.03)	(13.28)	(20.44)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the shares - Rs. 10/- each)	966.00	138.00	138.00	966.00	138.00	138.00
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						911.98
16	i EPS (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	(0.12)	(0.54)	(0.36)	(0.20)	(0.96)	(1.48)
	(b) Diluted	(0.12)	(0.54)	(0.36)	(0.20)	(0.96)	(1.48)
16	ii EPS (After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not to be annualised)						
	(a) Basic	(0.12)	(0.54)	(0.36)	(0.20)	(0.96)	(1.48)
	(b) Diluted	(0.12)	(0.54)	(0.36)	(0.20)	(0.96)	(1.48)

PART II Select Information for the Quarter and six months ended 30.09.2013						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months ended	
		30.09.2013	30.06.2013	30.09.2012	30.09.2013	30.09.2012
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding					
	Number of shares	2,586,930	370,990	370,990	2,586,930	370,990

10	7,504,047	9,168,500	7,504,047
19	99.61	93.69	99.61
08	26.26	32.08	26.26
36	29,559	617,666	29,559
31	0.39	6.31	0.39
16	0.10	2.16	0.10

September, 2013

Sd/-	(Rs. in Lacs)		
	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
30-Sep-13	30-Sep-12	31-Mar-13	31-Mar-12
Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
12	-3,693.96	4,263.43	7,431.23
48		0.48	0.48
10	609.73	739.70	1,429.29
70	4,303.69	5,003.61	8,861.00
70	4,303.69	5,003.61	8,861.00
12	(1,170.76)	(1,304.14)	(3,974.05)
34	(16.11)	(14.17)	(27.34)
36	(278.77)	(164.02)	(412.87)
32	(1,465.64)	(1,482.33)	(4,416.69)
51	136.45	2,723.29	4,925.93
32	(101.59)	448.58	1,357.36
31	(1,500.50)	(4,654.20)	(10,699.98)
57	16,807.45	20,485.57	17,492.18
35	245.45	260.35	247.14
67	11,470.60	12,085.67	11,469.12
74	7,775.45	7,266.74	7,074.57
88	(21,817.11)	(21,056.88)	(21,792.48)
45	14,481.84	19,041.45	14,490.53

above Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2013 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 11th November 2013. The Statutory Auditors have undergone limited review by the Statutory auditor of the Company as per AS 17 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in India, the Company has four reportable segments namely Tiles, Aluminium, Paints, Sanitaryware & Realty. Other Income includes Rental Income, surrender of key man insurance policy and Interest Income. The net worth of the Company has been fully disclosed and due to statutory stipulation, the Company has filed for registration u/s 15 (1) of Industrial Companies (Special Provisions) Act, 1946, before the Hon'ble Board for Industrial & Financial Reconstruction. The Company has not provided for interest on finance facilities amounting to Rs. 3,106.32 lakhs for the half year ended and Rs. 1,584.22 lakh for the quarter ended 30th September, 2013. The same has been provided, the loss for the quarter and quarter ended 30th September, 2013 would have been increased by Rs. 16.32 lakhs and Rs. 1584.22 respectively and corresponding liabilities would have been increased by Rs. 3106.32 lakhs for the half year ended 30th September 2013. Deferred Tax provision as per AS 22 issued by the Institute Of Chartered Accountants of India has not been made on account of losses. Previous Period/Year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For EURO CERAMICS LTD.

Mumbai
11th November, 2013

Sd/-
Director

	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%
2 - Percentage of shareholdings						
Promoters and Promoters group Shareholding						
(a) Pledged / Encumbered						
- Number of shares						
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)						
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)						
(b) Non-encumbered						
- Number of shares	7,063,070	1,009,010	1,009,010	7,063,070	1,009,010	1,009,010
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%

Particulars

Quarter ended 30.09.2013

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

Pending at the beginning of the quarter

0

Received during the quarter

0

Disposed of during the quarter

0

Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter

0

Statement of Assets and Liabilities

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	As at 30.09.2013 Unaudited	As at 31.03.2013 Audited
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' funds		
	(a) Share Capital	966.00	138.00
	(b) Reserve & Surplus	64.95	911.98
	Sub-total - Shareholders' fund	1,030.95	1,049.98
2	Share application money pending allotment		
3	Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Long term borrowings	356.55	-
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-
	(c) Other long term liabilities	-	-
	(d) Long term provisions	-	-
	Sub-total - Non Current liabilities	356.55	-
4	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short term borrowings	-	-
	(b) Trade Payables	3.45	3.12
	(c) Other current liabilities	0.80	2.97
	(d) Short term provisions	-	-
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	4.25	6.09
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,391.75	1,056.07
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets	0.54	0.63
	(b) Non current investments	981.55	981.45
	(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	24.76	24.76
	(d) Long term loans and advances	0.55	0.10
	(e) Other non current assets	5.36	-
	Sub-total - Non Current assets	1,012.76	1,006.94
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	41.04	44.54
	(b) Inventories	-	-
	(c) Trade receivables	-	-
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	2.93	3.00
	(e) Short term loans and advances	334.94	159
	(f) Other current assets	0.08	-
	Sub-total - Current assets	378.98	49.13
	TOTAL - ASSETS	1,391.75	1,056.07

Note:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 11th November, 2013 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out the Limited review of the same.
- On Standalone basis, the Company is having single reportable segment as defined in Accounting Standard-17 on 'Segment Reporting' and therefore Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- In consideration of prudence as set out in Accounting Standard 22 (AS-22) Deferred tax asset for the quarter ended September 30, 2013 is not recognised.
- The previous quarter/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The provisions for taxation shall be made at the end of the year.
- The Company has issued and allotted 82,80,000 Equity shares as Bonus Shares on 27th August, 2013 by capitalising the share premium account in the ratio of 6 new shares for every 1 equity share held by the members on the record date. The Company has received listing approval for the same. By this issue, the paid up capital of the Company has increased to Rs. 9,66,00,000/-.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Finkurve Financial Services Limited
Sd/-

Sachin Kothari
Executive Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11.11.2013

anOil 
 - Bongaigaon Refinery
INDIAN OIL TENDER
 Downloading Period: 08.11.13 to 22.11.13
 Contact Person: Materials Manager (P)
 Ph: 03664-253398
 E-mail: d.moshiary@indianoil.in
 Due date: 28.11.13
 11.11.13 to 28.11.13
 Due date: 03.12.13
 anoilite.com
 Tender documents

Garden Reach Shipbuilders & Engineers Ltd.
 A Government of India Undertaking - Ministry of Defence
 Regd. Office : 43/46, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata-700 024
E-TENDER NOTICE FOR ONLINE BIDDING
 NIT No. Main / Contract / OT / Electrical / 2109-12 / 081/ET-01025
Biennial Rate Contract for Electrical Work of WJFAC Yards 2109-12
 Due date : 30 days from publication
 1. Details will be available in e-tendering portal <https://eprocurement.synrise.com/grse> and websites www.grse.nic.in & www.eprocure.gov.in
 2. Any addendum/corrigendum to this tender enquiry will be published in above websites only.
In Pursuit Of Excellence and Quality in Shipbuilding
 visit us at : www.grse.nic.in

INDIA LIMITED
 of India Undertaking)
 a. Visakhapatnam - 530 001.
 0891 - 2565920 / 2550851
MS/2013 Date: 12-11-2013
Self Float Pipes, MS Pipes
materials from Kandla to
 rs is 22-11-2012 up to 1500
 ov.in, <http://eprocure.gov.in>,
General Manager (Ops)
ING SEAWAYS

ES LTD.
 rate Office: Baani Corporate One,
 a.com; Email : cs@mblinfra.com

SEPTEMBER 30, 2013 (RS IN LAKHS)

CONSOLIDATED

2012	Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	2013	30.09.2012	
Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
86	75,802	45,477	135,543
86	75,802	45,477	135,543
95	53,254	27,344	95,423
37	9,997	6,146	17,989
7	1,293	1,111	2,263
11	679	581	1,109
36	2,562	3,558	5,526
976	67,785	38,740	122,310
10	8,017	6,737	13,233
5	272	140	159
15	8,289	6,877	13,392
57	4,021	2,764	5,768

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Office No.114, 11th Floor, Mittal Chambers, Opposite INOX Theatre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended on 30.09.2013
 Rs. in Lacs(Except No. of shares & EPS)

PART I Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2013 Unaudited	30.06.2013 Unaudited	30.09.2012 Unaudited	30.09.2013 Unaudited	30.09.2012 Unaudited	31.03.2013 Audited
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	4.56	0.38	1.69	4.94	3.83	5.29
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	0.07	0.02	0.07	0.02	0.24
	Total Income from operations (net)	4.56	0.45	1.71	5.01	3.85	5.53
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employees benefit expenses	5.23	4.65	4.73	9.88	9.41	19.67
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.42	0.04	0.06	0.46	0.11	0.21
	(f) Legal and Professional fees	1.92	0.93	1.03	2.65	3.09	9.66
	(g) Regulatory Fees & Charges	1.43	0.51	-	1.94	1.96	2.03
	(h) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.92	0.71	0.86	1.63	2.56	3.48
	Total expenses	9.92	6.84	6.68	16.76	17.13	35.05
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(5.36)	(6.39)	(4.97)	(11.75)	(13.28)	(29.52)
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(5.36)	(6.39)	(4.97)	(11.75)	(13.28)	(29.52)
6	Finance Costs	6.23	1.05	-	7.28	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	(11.59)	(7.44)	(4.97)	(19.03)	(13.28)	(29.52)
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(11.59)	(7.44)	(4.97)	(19.03)	(13.28)	(29.52)
10	Tax expenses	-	-	-	-	-	(9.08)
11	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	(11.59)	(7.44)	(4.97)	(19.03)	(13.28)	(20.44)
12	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses Rs. Nil)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)	(11.59)	(7.44)	(4.97)	(19.03)	(13.28)	(20.44)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the shares - Rs. 10/- each)	966.00	138.00	138.00	966.00	138.00	138.00
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	911.98
16.	EPS (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	(0.12)	(0.54)	(0.36)	(0.20)	(0.96)	(1.48)
	(b) Diluted	(0.12)	(0.54)	(0.36)	(0.20)	(0.96)	(1.48)
16.	EPS (After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not to be annualised)						
	(a) Basic	(0.12)	(0.54)	(0.36)	(0.20)	(0.96)	(1.48)
	(b) Diluted	(0.12)	(0.54)	(0.36)	(0.20)	(0.96)	(1.48)

Select Information for the Quarter and six months ended 30.09.2013

PART II Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2013	30.06.2013	30.09.2012	30.09.2013	30.09.2012	31.03.2013
57	4,021	2,764	5,768				

58	4,268	4,113	7,624
58	4,268	4,113	7,624
	1,175	1,359	1,958
64	3,093	2,754	5666
	-	-	-
64	3,093	2,754	5666
	-	-	-
64	3,093	2,754	5666
51	1,751	1,751	1,751
	-	-	38,014
22	17.66	15.72	32.34
22	17.66	15.72	32.34

(Rs. In Lakhs)

AS AT 31.03.2013
(Audited)

	STANDALONE	CONSOLIDATED
	1,751	1,751
	17,389	38,014
	19,140	39,765
		2
	7,886	27,744
	2,975	2,975
	10,660	4,285
	92	92
	21,613	35,096
	36,687	36,687
	9,314	9,758
	18,370	10,159
	812	847
	65,183	57,451
	125,936	132,314
	13,680	39,746
	9,791	1,963
	54	54
	13,809	580
	37,334	42,343
	49,119	49,119
	30,234	25,347
	1,764	7,660
	7,053	7,228
	432	617
	88,602	89,971
	125,936	132,314

For MBL INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED.
Anjaneer Kumar Lakhota
Chairman

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING		2,596,930	370,990	370,990	2,596,930	370,990	370,990
1	Public shareholding:						
	- Number of shares	2,596,930	370,990	370,990	2,596,930	370,990	370,990
	- Percentage of shareholdings	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%
2	Promoters and Promoters group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	7,063,070	1,009,010	1,009,010	7,063,070	1,009,010	1,009,010
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%

Statement of Assets and Liabilities (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	As at 30.09.2013 Unaudited	As at 31.03.2013 Audited
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' funds		
	(a) Share Capital	986.00	138.00
	(b) Reserve & Surplus	64.95	911.98
	Sub-total - Shareholders' fund	1,030.95	1,049.98
2	Share application money pending allotment	-	-
3	Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Long term borrowings	356.55	-
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-
	(c) Other long term liabilities	-	-
	(d) Long term provisions	-	-
	Sub-total - Non Current liabilities	356.55	-
4	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short term borrowings	-	-
	(b) Trade Payables	3.45	3.12
	(c) Other current liabilities	0.80	2.97
	(d) Short term provisions	-	-
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	4.25	6.09
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,391.75	1,056.07
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets	0.54	0.63
	(b) Non current investments	981.55	981.45
	(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	24.76	24.76
	(d) Long term loans and advances	0.55	0.10
	(e) Other non current assets	5.36	-
	Sub-total - Non Current assets	1,012.76	1,006.94
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	41.04	44.54
	(b) Inventories	-	-
	(c) Trade receivables	-	-
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	2.93	3.00
	(e) Short term loans and advances	334.94	1.59
	(f) Other current assets	0.08	-
	Sub-total - Current assets	378.98	49.13
	TOTAL - ASSETS	1,391.75	1,056.07

- Note :**
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 11th November, 2013 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out the Limited review of the same.
 - On Standalone basis, the Company is having single reportable segment as defined in Accounting Standard-17 on 'Segment Reporting' and therefore Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.
 - In consideration of prudence as set out in Accounting Standard 22 (AS-22), Deferred tax asset for the quarter ended September 30, 2013 is not recognised.
 - The previous quarter/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
 - The provisions for taxation shall be made at the end of the year.
 - The Company has issued and allotted 82,80,000 Equity shares as Bonus Shares on 27th August, 2013 by capitalising the share premium account in the ratio of 6 new shares for every 1 equity share held by the members on the record date. The Company has received listing approval for the same. By this issue, the paid up capital of the Company has increased to Rs. 9,66,00,000/-.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Finkurve Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Sachin Kothari
Executive Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11.11.2013